OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power       5 Watts max
Voltage accuracy      Full load and nominal Vin ± 2%
Minimum load (Note 1) 10% of FL
Line regulation        LL to HL at Full Load ± 0.2%
Load regulation
10% to 100% FL Single
Dual

Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (7)
Eff (8)
(%)
Capacitor
Load max(9)
FDC05-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 1000mA 387mA 75 3700uF
FDC05-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 1000mA  556mA 79 1700uF
FDC05-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 470mA 610mA 81 290uF
FDC05-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 400mA 658mA 80 188uF
FDC05-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 500mA 595mA 74 ± 850uF
FDC05-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 230mA 597mA 81 ± 140uF
FDC05-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 190mA 609mA 82 ± 47uF
FDC05-24S33 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 3.3 VDC 1000mA 199 (196mA) 73 (74) 3700uF
FDC05-24S05 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 5 VDC 1000mA  282 (274mA) 78 (80) 1700uF
FDC05-24S12 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 12 VDC 470mA 305 (301mA) 81 (82) 290uF
FDC05-24S15 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 15 VDC 400mA 325 (325mA) 81 (81) 188uF
FDC05-24D05 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC ± 5 VDC ± 500mA 289 (289mA) 76 (76) ± 850uF
FDC05-24D12 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC ± 12 VDC ± 230mA 295 (295mA) 82 (82) ± 140uF
FDC05-24D15 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC ± 15 VDC ± 190mA 308 (301mA) 81 (83) ± 47uF
FDC05-48S33 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 3.3 VDC 1000mA 100 (100mA) 73 (73) 3700uF
FDC05-48S05 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 5 VDC 1000mA  145 (149mA) 76 (74) 1700uF
FDC05-48S12 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 12 VDC 470mA 151 (151mA) 82 (82) 290uF
FDC05-48S15 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 15 VDC 400mA 160 (163mA) 82 (81) 188uF
FDC05-48D05 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC ± 5 VDC ± 500mA 149 (149mA) 74 (74) ± 850uF
FDC05-48D12 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC ± 12 VDC ± 230mA 149 (149mA) 81 (81) ± 140uF
FDC05-48D15 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC ± 15 VDC ± 190mA 154 (154mA) 81 (81) ± 47uF
PIN CONNECTION
PIN SINGLE DUAL OUTPUT
1 + INPUT + INPUT
2 - INPUT - INPUT